

100% Money Back
Guarantee

Vendor:IBM

Exam Code:C2040-985

Exam Name:Developing IBM Lotus Notes and
Domino 8.5 Applications

Version:Demo

QUESTION 1

Jack cannot get two buttons on his Web form to display when using a Web browser. What is the most likely cause of this problem?

- A. The form property "Web Access: Show buttons" must be selected.
- B. Only the Submit button displays for Web clients.
- C. Multiple buttons on a form must be coded using JavaScript.
- D. The database preference "Web access: use JavaScript when generating pages" is not selected.

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 2

Web users using Robert's Lotus Domino-based site are able to submit formatted text. How does he accomplish this task on his form?

- A. Display a rich text field within an HTML text area.
- B. Display a text field as an editor applet.
- C. Display a rich text field as an editor applet.
- D. Display a rich text lite field within an HTML text area.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 3

When Eduardo tried to save a document, he got the following error message: Incorrect data type for operator or @Function: Text Expected.

Which one of the following did he most likely do to cause this to happen?

- A. He neglected to place a formula in a translation event.
- B. He entered text in a number field.
- C. He combined a text field and a time field in a formula.
- D. He neglected to place a formula in a validation event.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 4

Tresa's users sometimes forward SalesOrder documents to coworkers if they have a question about the order. When the recipient of the forwarded document opens the mail message, they see an error message before the document opens. Tresa has determined that a hot-spot button on the SalesOrder form references code from the SalesOrder form.

How can Tresa allow her users to forward documents without this button being forwarded?

- A. Open the SalesOrder form. From the Advanced tab of the Form properties, select "Send as RT Item" from the "On Send" options.
- B. Open the SalesOrder form. From the Security tab of the Form properties, select "Disable printing/ forwarding/copying to clipboard".
- C. Open the SalesOrder form and click on the hot-spot button. Add a hide formula of "@IsDocBeingForwarded".
- D. Open the SalesOrder form and click on the hot-spot button. Select "Copied to the clipboard" from the Hide tab of the Button properties.

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 5

Janira is adding a Received date to her Video Rental form. She would like to have the date field show the user a calendar for date selection.

How would she accomplish this?

- A. Set the field Type to Calendar
- B. Set the field Style to Noted Calendar control
- C. Set the field Type to Calendar/Time
- D. Set the field Style to Calendar/Time control

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 6

Ken would like to allow remote salespeople to replicate information from the videoinfo.nsf application to their laptops, so that the replications are fast and the application on each laptop isn't too big. Each salesperson should only replicate the information from their territory.

Which one of the following does Ken need to do to configure this?

- A. Use AuthorName fields to limit access to information.
- B. Use a selective replication formula.
- C. Give the salespeople reader access to the application.
- D. Give the SalesPeople group the [TerritoryOnly] role

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 7

Cheng wants to write a view selection statement to include documents created with the Review form and any responses.

Which one of the following statements should Cheng write?

- A. SELECT Form = "Review"; SELECT @Responses
- B. SELECT Form = "Review"; SELECT @AllResponses
- C. SELECT Form = "Review" and @AllDescendants
- D. SELECT Form = "Review" | @AllDescendants

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 8

Hermes wants to program a button to allow a user to modify the Status field to a value of "Approved" on the document that they are currently editing in the Lotus Notes client.

Which of the following fragments of LotusScript code will do that?

- A. Dim workspace As New NotesUIWorkspace Dim uidoc As NotesUIDocument Set uidoc = workspace.CurrentDocument Call uidoc.FieldSetText("Status", "Approved")
- B. Dim workspace As New NotesUIWorkspace Dim uidoc As NotesUIDocument Set uidoc = workspace.CurrentDocument uidoc.Statur = "Approved"
- C. Dim workspace As New NotesUIWorkspace Dim field As NotesUIField Set field = workspace.GetField ("Status") Call field.SetText("Approved")
- D. Dim workspace As New NotesUIWorkspace Dim doc As NotesDocument Set doc = workspace.CurrentDocument doc.Status = "Approved"

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 9

The graphic designer at Roshni's company has developed a graphic theme to be applied to all of the company's HR databases. Roshni has created a new image resource using the twistie.gif provided to her, but the categories in the views do not appear the way the graphic designer had described.

What could be the problem?

- A. Roshni was given a single 16x16 pixel image of the image that should display for a collapsed category. The image resource needs to be a 33x16 pixel image a 16x16 gif of the image for collapsed categories, followed by a one-pixel vertical spacer, and a 16x16 gif of the image for expanded categories.
- B. Roshni received two 16x16 pixel images ?one for expand and one for collapse, but she has updated the Column

properties. She now needs to designate a 16x16 resource image for the "Expand twistie" and a 16x16 resource image for the "Collapse twistie" options on the Column Properties box.

C. Roshni received a single 33x16 pixel image, containing a 16x16 gif of the image for collapsed categories, followed by a one-pixel vertical spacer, and a 16x16 gif of the image for expanded categories. She created the image resource, but she needs to select the "Animated gif" option.

D. Roshni received two 16x16 pixel images ?one for expand and one foe collapse. But she imported the image resources as "open.gif" and "close.gif". The images must be named "expanded.gif" and "collapse.gif".

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 10

Which one of the following describes the use of hidden column formulas?

- A. View columns can be displayed or hidden based on a formula.
- B. Table columns can be hidden based on a formula.
- C. Views can be hidden based on a formula.
- D. Hidden columns are not a supported feature.

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 11

Mike is upgrading a Web application to use a different CSS stylesheet for different types of browsers.

Which of the following @functions should he used to determine which Web browser the user is accessing his application with?

- A. @BrowserType
- B. @ClientInfo
- C. @BrowserInfo
- D. @Browser

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 12

Maria wants to populate a list with the values "Alpha", "Beta", and "Gamma". What syntax should she use in the formula?

- A. "Alpha", "Beta", "Gamma"
- B. "Alpha"; "Beta"; "Gamma"

C. "Alpha": "Beta": "Gamma"

D. "Alpha" and "Beta" and "Gamma"

Correct Answer: C